
Final Roster 2019 for posting of Inspectors in Customs in terms of para 7 of the 
transfer guidelines dated 17.01.2018 

S. 
No. 

Name of the 
Officer(S/SH/SMT 	) 

DATE OF 
BIRTH 

SEX S. No. in 
seniority 

01.04.2016 

Present Comm'ate Last posting in 
Customs 

(month of relief 
from Customs) 

Remarks 

1 AMIT KUMAR NANCHAHAL 09.12.81 MALE 302 Shimla Never posted Exemption last year 
from J&K on 

medical grounds 
2 SUNITA CHOPRA 01.04.72 FEMALE 306 Sub Comm Mohali Never posted 

3 KIRAN SHARMA 27.10.74 FEMALE 307 Chandigarh Never posted 

4 MEENA 18.10.67 FEMALE 313 Sub Comm Mohali Never posted 

5 RAKESH KUMAR 01.10.73 MALE 314 Ludhiana Never posted 

6 SURINDER KAUR 20.03.59 FEMALE 316 Sub Comm Mohali Never posted 

7 INDU SHEKHAR 09.07.69 MALE 323 Sub Comm Mohali Never posted 

8 RITA DEVI 03.03.72 FEMALE 324 Jammu Never posted 

9 ANUPAM NASSA 01.02.74 FEMALE 329 Sub Comm Mohali Never posted 

10 TIMMY MONGA 23.07.71 FEMALE 330 Ludhiana Never posted 

11 KANCHAN VINAYAK 24.09.69 FEMALE 334 Chandigarh Never posted 

12 SONA BAGGA 25.03.72 FEMALE 335 Chandigarh Never posted 

13 DINESH KUMAR CHANDA 10.09.69 MALE 336 Sub Comm Mohali Never posted 

14 JASVIR KAUR 14.05.63 FEMALE 341 Jalandhar Never posted 

15 BIR DEVINDER SINGH 30.03.72 MALE 342 Sub Comm Mohali Never posted 

16 MANJIT SINGH 12.07.69 MALE 347 Ludhiana Never posted 

17 NEENA GUGLANI 18.08.68 FEMALE 351 Chandigarh Never posted 

18 BABITA PARMAR 12.05.70 FEMALE 352 Audit Jammu Never posted 

19 SANGITA RANI 20.08.70 FEMALE 358 Sub Comm Mohali Never posted 

20 INDERJEET KAUR 29.04.69 FEMALE 360 Sub Comm Mohali Never posted 

21 SARABJEET KAUR 13.07.70 FEMALE 362 Appeal Chandigarh Never posted 

22 ANUPAM SINHMAR 08.12.82 FEMALE 363 Sub Comm Mohali Never posted 

23 POOJA BANSAL 09.11.85 FEMALE 365 Ludhiana Never posted 

24 RAM PRASAD 01.09.82 MALE 369 Jalandhar Never posted 

25 PRIYANKA GARG 15.11.84 FEMALE 370 CCU Never posted 

26 NAMIT 	 KISHORE 
CHATURVEDI 

10.05.82 MALE 371 DG GSTI (local 
transfer basis) 

Never posted 

27 VIRESH KUMAR SHARMA 28.06.84 MALE 374 DRI (local transfer 
basis) 

Never posted 

28 DEEPAK GARG 06.08.85 MALE 375 Ludhiana Never posted 

29 BRIJESH 05.05.86 MALE 376 Shimla Never posted 

30 GEETIKA 01.09.82 FEMALE 383 CCU Never posted 

31 MAHESH 09.05.77 MALE 390 Shimla Never posted 

32 SURABHI THAKUR 19.05.83 FEMALE 396 DRI (local transfer 
basis) 

Never posted 

33 SUMANJIT KAUR 26.09.83 FEMALE 398 Audit Ludhiana Never posted 

34 GURINDER PAL SINGH BRAR 28.10.83 MALE 399 Audit Jammu Never posted 

35 MANDEEP KANG 23.02.88 FEMALE 400 Ludhiana Never posted 

36 GAURAV MODI 22.01.88 MALE 401 Audit Chandigarh Never posted 

37 UDIT VASHISHAT 28.08.87 MALE 402 Audit Ludhiana Never posted 

38 AMITA GUPTA 17.09.84 FEMALE 403 Shimla Never posted 

39 SATVEER KAUR 18.08.86 FEMALE 404 CCU Never posted 

40 BHARAT JAIN 29.08.82 MALE 405 Customs J&K Never posted 



41 AJAY KUMAR 10.07.82 MALE 406 Deputation Never posted 

42 RAVI KANT NIRALA 30.06.79 MALE 407 DRI (local transfer 
basis) 

Never posted 

43 HARKAMAL 30.06.84 MALE 408 Ludhiana Never posted 

44 AVANEESH TRIPAATHI 01.08.86 MALE 411 Customs J&K Never posted 

45 LUCKHWINDER SINGH 07.10.79 MALE 413 Appeal Jammu Never posted 

46 JATINDER KUMAR SADDI 20.03.82 MALE 414 Deputation Never posted 

47 MANJIT KAUR 11.01.82 FEMALE 415 NACIN CHD Never posted 

48 RAJIV KUMAR 08.03.69 MALE 418 Shimla Never posted 

49 DEVINDER SINGH 01.03.70 MALE 419 Shimla Never posted 

50 RAJ KUMAR 05.11.64 MALE 423 Ludhiana Never posted 

51 RAJ KUMAR 21.09.71 MALE 424 Sub Comm Mohali Never posted 

52 URMIL DEVI 23.03.63 FEMALE 425 Jammu Never posted 

53 PRASHANT JOSHI 21.10.76 MALE 428 Ludhiana Never posted 

54 SATNAM SINGH 29.12.75 MALE 431 Audit Ludhiana Never posted 

55 SATISH KUMAR 29.06.60 MALE 433 Audit Chandigarh Never posted 

56 BHAG SINGH 15.10.59 MALE 435 Sub Comm Mohali Never posted 

57 AJESH KUMAR 27.07.61 MALE 436 Shimla Never posted 

58 RAJIV KUMAR SOOD 26.05.74 MALE 439 Jalandhar Never posted 

59 MANJULA 13.11.74 FEMALE 440 Chandigarh Never posted 

60 AMAN KUMAR 04.04.68 MALE 441 Sub Comm Mohali Never posted 

61 MANISH KUMAR 10.04.76 MALE 442 Sub Comm Mohali Never posted 

62 BIKRAM BAHADUR 
KOCHHER 

24.04.63 MALE 447 Ludhiana Never posted 

63 ANURAG DEEPAK 24.10.76 MALE 449 Chandigarh Never posted 

64 SATWINDER KUMAR 
CHADHA 

15.05.69 MALE 450 Audit Chandigarh Never posted 

65 KERNAIL SINGH 06.11.70 MALE 453 Chandigarh Never posted 

66 PARKASH CHAND 03.02.61 MALE 454 Ludhiana Never posted 

67 SANDEEP YADAV 27.08.86 MALE 456 DRI (local transfer 
basis) 

Never posted 

68 VISHESH GUPTA 01.09.83 MALE 469 Sub Comm Mohali Never posted 

69 PAWAN KUMAR KHAJURIA 10.12.77 MALE 471 Audit Jammu Never posted 

70 SHIVAM SYAL 27.11.84 MALE 472 CCU Never posted 

71 ABHEY GUPTA 08.07.88 MALE 475 Shimla Never posted 

72 ANIL KUMAR 09.10.87 MALE 477 CCU Never posted 

73 PARDEEP KUMAR 05.11.88 MALE 478 Deputation Never posted 

74 MANINDER SINGH 01.04.85 MALE 479 Jalandhar Never posted 

75 BALRAJ SINGH MEENA 12.04.84 MALE 480 Shimla Never posted 

76 SUMAN 14.10.75 MALE 482 NACIN CHD Never posted 

77 RATNESH KUMAR SINGH 01.03.77 MALE 487 Audit Ludhiana Never posted 

78 SUMIT KHANNA 16.07.85 MALE 497 Ludhiana Never posted 

79 PUSHPADEEP RAICHAND 03.02.84 MALE 498 CCU Never posted 

80 ANKUSH GOEL 09.11.85 MALE 499 Ludhiana Never posted 

81 ABHISHEK GUPTA 23.02.86 MALE 500 Audit Jammu Never posted 

82 SUNMEET SINGH SANDHU 02.05.83 MALE 503 Audit Ludhiana Never posted 

83 RAJESH NATHOO 19.07.78 MALE 505 Audit Jammu Never posted 

84 NOUNEHAL SINGH 14.06.77 MALE 506 Sub Comm Mohali Never posted 

85 NAVDEEP SINGH 21.06.84 MALE 507 Shimla Never posted 

86 SUKHPAL SINGH 06.11.86 MALE 508 DG GSTI (local 
transfer basis) 

Never posted 

87 ANJALI MITTAL 28.09.84 FEMALE 509 Ludhiana Never posted 



88 AJAY SYAL 03.05.89 MALE 510 DRI (local transfer 
basis) 

Never posted 

89 AMARJEET SINGH KOTRA 18.10.78 MALE 511 Ludhiana Never posted 

90 NAGESH SHARMA 07.04.82 MALE 512 Ludhiana Never posted 

91 DAVENDER KUMAR 25.09.80 MALE 513 Shimla Never posted 

92 SANJIT KUMAR 23.10.84 MALE 514 Shimla Never posted 

93 AMANDIP KUMAR 30.06.85 MALE 515 CESTAT Never posted 

94 RAKESH KUMAR 05.11.81 MALE 517 Chandigarh Never posted 

95 VEENA KUMAR! 15.06.79 FEMALE 518 Audit Ludhiana Never posted 

96 RAJEEV NEGI 05.01.86 MALE 519 Deputation Never posted 

97 DINESH KUMAR 02.06.83 MALE 520 Chandigarh Never posted 

98 ROFIIT MEENA 29.06.84 MALE 521 Jalandhar Never posted 

99 MANJU KALWA 21.10.84 FEMALE 522 Appeal Chandigarh Never posted 

100 MANOJ VERMA 14.05.89 MALE 523 Chandigarh Never posted 

101 PRADEEP SHEORAN 02.07.88 MALE 524 Chandigarh Never posted 

102 ASHISH GUPTA 02.10.87 MALE 526 Deputation Never posted 

103 LOKESH KUMAR 28.12.80 MALE 527 Ludhiana Never posted 

104 KULDEEP 19.12.91 MALE 529 Sub Comm Mohali Never posted 

105 LAV BISHT 11.03.88 MALE 530 Audit Jammu Never posted 

106 TAMANPREET SINGH 10.12.89 MALE 531 Ludhiana Never posted 

107 VIJAY KUMAR 04.10.85 MALE 532 Ludhiana Never posted 

108 SHAM SUNDER 02.10.85 MALE 533 Ludhiana Never posted 

109 SANJAY KUMAR 15.06.89 MALE 534 Jalandhar Never posted 

110 AMAN KUMAR GUPTA 26.01.92 MALE 536 Audit Ludhiana Never posted 

111 PAWAN KUMAR SAW 30..11.90 MALE 541 Jammu Never posted 

112 RAKESH KUMAR 11.06.87 MALE 542 Jalandhar Never posted 

113 MIHIR SEN NARWAL 27.06.86 MALE 544 Chandigarh Never posted 

114 VIKAS 05.02.88 MALE 545 Appeal Ludhiana Never posted 

115 MUKUL SAROHA 04.01.88 MALE 546 Jammu Never posted 

116 MOHIT KHAMBRA 30.08.89 MALE 547 Jalandhar Never posted 

117 RAJANI MEENA 05.10.86 FEMALE 548 Appeal Chandigarh Never posted 

118 AVDHESH MEENA 09.01.85 MALE 549 Ludhiana Never posted 

119 NARENDER KUMAR 24.06.82 MALE 550 Shimla Never posted 

120 AJAY BHATIA 08.07.71 MALE 552 Shimla Never posted 

121 RANJIT KUMAR 12.02.74 MALE 553 Sub Comm Mohali Never posted 

122 GANDHARAV SINGH 16.02.60 MALE 555 Shimla Never posted 

123 YASH PAL 13.06.76 MALE 556 Ludhiana Never posted 

124 RAJESH KUMAR 11.05.75 MALE 557 Sub Comm Mohali Never posted 

125 KISHOR CHANDRAWANSH 01.02.76 MALE 558 Audit Ludhiana Never posted 

126 AVNIT SOOD 14.12.84 MALE 561 Audit Ludhiana Never posted 

127 TEJINDER MANN 19.05.77 MALE 562 Ludhiana Never posted 

128 BIRBAL 02.08.83 MALE 563 Ludhiana Never posted 

129 SIMRAN PAL SINGH 19.10.84 MALE 564 Ludhiana Never posted 

130 PARMINDER SINGH 08.09.64 MALE 565 Jalandhar Never posted 

131 JASWANT SINGH 04.10.84 MALE 567 Ludhiana Never posted 

132 TARUN ARORA 18.09.85 MALE 568 Jalandhar Never posted 

133 SAURABH MANN 14.02.90 MALE 570 Chandigarh Never posted 

134 AMANDEEP SINGH 01.07.91 MALE 570-A (P) Ludhiana Never posted 

135 MANISH MEENA 25.06.89 MALE 571 Jalandhar Never posted 

136 AMIT KUMAR 11.02.80 MALE 573 Jammu Never posted 



137 ASHEESH SHARMA 11.03.81 MALE 574 Ludhiana Never posted 

138 RAJ KUMAR 20.12.79 MALE 575 Audit Chandigarh Never posted 

139 AMIT KUMAR SHARMA 04.02.81 MALE 576 Jalandhar Never posted 

140 YADVENDRA 16.01.82 MALE 577 Shimla Never posted 

141 SHIVANI PANDEY 23.01.83 FEMALE 578 Chandigarh Never posted 

142 BALJIT SINGH 06.11.81 MALE 581 Ludhiana Never posted 

143 DHIRENDRA KUMAR 04.02.78 MALE 583 Ludhiana Never posted 

144 MANOJ KUMAR JOSHI 14.05.83 MALE 584 Ludhiana Never posted 

145 CHANDRA SHEKHAR SINGH 12.04.78 MALE 584 A (P) Ludhiana Never posted 

146 OM PRAKASH 08.03.78 MALE 584 B (P) Ludhiana Never posted 

147 BIPIN KUMAR 01.11.81 MALE 584 C (P) Ludhiana Never posted 

148 TANUJA 30.01.89 FEMALE 584 D (P) Sub Comm Mohali Never posted 

149 RAJESH KUMAR MALHOTRA 20.05.82 MALE 584 E (P) Ludhiana Never posted 

150 Anuj Kumar Sinha 02.01.82 MALE 584 F (P) Audit Ludhiana Never posted 

151 Mahesh Kumar 06.07.81 MALE 584 G (P) Shimla Never posted 

152 Vijay Patel (OBC) 15.01.78 MALE 584 H (P) Jalandhar Never posted 

153 Dharamveer Yadav(OBC) 17.08.79 MALE 584 I (P) Audit Ludhiana Never posted 

154 Lokesh Singh (OBC) 18.05.79 MALE 584 J (P) Jalandhar Never posted 

155 ROHIT KUMAR 10.06.86 MALE 585 Audit Chandigarh Never posted 

156 KAPIL MAHAJAN 14.09.88 MALE 586 (P) Ludhiana Never posted 

157 JAGSIR SINGH 28.12.82 MALE 587 (P) Ludhiana Never posted 

158 RAMAN MITTAL 08.04.89 MALE 588 (P) Chandigarh Never posted 

159 RAJNISH KUMAR 09.08.82 MALE 589 (P) Shimla Never posted 

160 SUMIT BANSAL 20.12.86 MALE 590 (P) Ludhiana Never posted 

161 LALIT KUMAR SAINI 02.08.83 MALE 591 (P) Chandigarh Never posted 

162 RAHIL SIKRI 08.03.88 MALE 592 (P) Shimla Never posted 

163 ROHIT MEELU 08.09.88 MALE 593 (P) Audit Chandigarh Never posted 

164 GURVINDER PAL SINGH 09.02.89 MALE 594 (P) Ludhiana Never posted 

165 AMIT MALHOTRA 16.03.87 MALE 595 (P) Jammu Never posted 

166 KARAN GUPTA 21.09.92 MALE 596 (P) Ludhiana Never posted 

167 ANURAG BISHNOI 11.05.88 MALE 597 (P) Ludhiana Never posted 

168 AMRINDER SINGH 
AHLUWALIA 

11.04.90 MALE 598 (P) Ludhiana Never posted 

169 PRAMOD KUMAR 15.11.92 MALE 599 (P) Ludhiana Never posted 

170 ANKUSH GUPTA 09.07.91 MALE 600 (P) Ludhiana Never posted 

171 NITISH KUMAR BHARGAV 12.04.90 MALE 601 (P) Audit Ludhiana Never posted 

172 VINISH SINGLA 13.10.87 MALE 602 (P) Ludhiana Never posted 

173 ISHAN 20.10.88 MALE 603 (P) Ludhiana Never posted 

174 HIMANSHI MISHRA 01.07.89 FEMALE 604 (P) Jammu Never posted 

175  ABHISHEK MOR 22.08.91 MALE 606 (P) Shimla Never posted 

176 PAWAN BANSAL 13.09.88 MALE 607 (P) Sub Comm Mohali Never posted 

177 MONU RATHI 13.04.89 MALE 608 (P) Ludhiana Never posted 

178 PRATEEK 30.05.90 MALE 611 (P) Audit Chandigarh Never posted 

179 MEENAKSHI KAUSHIK 10.09.89 FEMALE 612 (P) Audit Chandigarh Never posted loan basis to DGHRD 

180 ISHAN BHARDWAJ 30.08.91 MALE 613 (P) Ludhiana Never posted 

181 ANIKET CHIBBER 31.03.90 MALE 616 (P) Customs J&K Never posted 

182 VARUN SACHDEVA 25.05.88 MALE 619 (P) Shimla Never posted 

183 SUNIL KUMAR 27.07.91 MALE 623 (P) Sub Comm Mohali Never posted 

184 SAHIL SHARMA 11.10.89 MALE 624 (P) Shimla Never posted 



185 PUSHPENDER SINGH 
PATHANIA 

08.08.89 MALE 626 (P) Jalandhar Never posted 

186 MANINDER KUMAR 21.07.90 MALE 627 (P) Sub Comm Mohali Never posted 

187 NITIN SIWATCH 21.08.88 FEMALE 628 (P) Audit Chandigarh Never posted loan basis to 
Vadodara Zone 

188 ASHOK 16.11.87 MALE 629 (P) Audit Ludhiana Never posted 

189 NARENDER KUMAR 22.05.87 MALE 631 (P) Appeal Ludhiana Never posted 

190 RAHUL KUMAR 05.01.91 MALE 639 (P) Audit Ludhiana Never posted 

191  ABHISHEK SANGAR 16.10.88 MALE 640 (P) Ludhiana Never posted 

192 MUDIT BHARDWAJ 18.08.90 MALE 642 (P) Chandigarh Never posted 

193 LALIT BHATIA 10.12.89 MALE 643 (P) Jalandhar Never posted 

194  JITENDER 18.02.92 MALE 644 (P) Ludhiana Never posted 

195 NISHU TYAGI 15.06.90 MALE 645 (P) Jalandhar Never posted 

196 SUNIL SWAMI 16.11.88 MALE 646 (P) Ludhiana Never posted 

197 MAHIPAL SINGH DAHIYA 10.02.90 MALE 647 (P) DG GSTI (local 
transfer basis) 

Never posted 

198 DEEPAK 01.05.87 MALE 648 (P) Audit Chandigarh Never posted 

199 MANISH YADAV 16.02.93 MALE 649 (P) Jammu Never posted 

200 SHANKAR LAL YADAV 15.08.90 MALE 650 (P) Jalandhar Never posted 

201 SATISH KUMAR 15.08.86 MALE 651 (P) Chandigarh Never posted 

202 NARENDER KUMAR 07.01.89 MALE 652 (P) Ludhiana Never posted 

203 DEEPAK YADAV 05.04.90 MALE 654 (P) Jalandhar Never posted loan basis to DG 
Systems 

204 SHASHIKANT 07.07.94 MALE 655 (P) Jalandhar Never posted 

205 MOHD ZEESHAN ANSARI 02.02.92 MALE 656 (P) Jalandhar Never posted 

206 ANAND KRISHNA 26.10.90 MALE 658 (P) Jalandhar Never posted 

207 PUNEET YADAV 14.09.90 MALE 659 (P) Jalandhar Never posted 

208 PAWAN PAWAR 04.05.88 MALE 660 (P) Jalandhar Never posted 

209 RAUSHAN KUMAR 06.01.90 MALE 661 (P) Jalandhar Never posted 

210 BANITA GIRT 21.03.93 FEMALE 662 (P) Audit Chandigarh Never posted 

211 PARMOD 19.12.84 MALE 665 (P) Jalandhar Never posted 

212 RENUKA 10.01.93 MALE 666 (P) Sub Comm Mohali Never posted 

213 NITIN SINGH 15.08.87 MALE 667 (P) DG GSTI (local 
transfer basis) 

Never posted 

214 PARIKSHIT VERMA 03.08.92 MALE 668 (P) Jalandhar Never posted 

215 PRABHAT PAL 03.09.90 MALE 669 (P) Audit Ludhiana Never posted 

216 PEEYUSH YADAV 28.06.90 MALE 670 (P) CESTAT Never posted 

217 RISHABH KUMAR BHARTI 12.10.86 MALE 671 (P) Jalandhar Never posted 

218 GURPREET SINGH 16.11.88 MALE 674 (P) Sub Comm Mohali Never posted 

219 JAI CHANDER 20.10.86 MALE 676 (P) Ludhiana Never posted 

220 MANDEEP SINGH 15.08.87 MALE 677 (P) Ludhiana Never posted 

221 GAGANDEEP SINGH 10.07.89 MALE 679 (P) Sub Comm Mohali Never posted 

222 SHIVANGI VERMA 30.12.89 FEMALE 680 (P) Audit Chandigarh Never posted 

223 SHISHIR KUMAR SINGH 08.05.90 MALE 682 (P) Audit Ludhiana Never posted 

224 PRITI 10.07.90 FEMALE 683 (P) Jammu Never posted 

225 ADITYA 29.03.91 MALE 684 (P) Sub Comm Mohali Never posted 

226 NARENDRA KUMAR MEENA 15.07.90 MALE 687 (P) Sub Comm Mohali Never posted 

227  KUNDAN KUMAR 13.09.86 MALE 688 (P) Sub Comm Mohali Never posted 

228 RAJKAMAL MEENA 07.10.92 MALE  689 (P) Ludhiana Never posted 

229 AARTI 23.03.88 FEMALE, 690 (P) Sub Comm Mohali Never posted DGTS on loan basis 

230 PRANJAL BHARDWAJ 25.03.89 MALE 	,1  693 (P) Shimla Never posted 

231 ANIL KUMAR SHOSHTA 06.12.83 MALE 1 695 (P) Chandigarh Never posted 



232 HARSIMRAN SINGH 21.04.89 MALE 696 (P) Audit Chandigarh Never posted 

233 INDERPREET SINGH 07.12.90 MALE 697 (P) Ludhiana Never posted 

234 SAJJAN GARG 02.07.91 MALE 698 (P) Ludhiana Never posted 

235 TAQDEER BALRAJ SINGH 
GILL 

20.04.87 MALE 699 (P) Ludhiana Never posted 

236 MANPREET SINGH MAKKAR 09.09.88 MALE 700 (P) Audit Chandigarh Never posted 

237 MOHIT GOYAL 03.11.88 MALE 701 (P) DG GSTI (local 
transfer basis) 

Never posted 

238 SANAMPREET SINGH 11.12.87 MALE 702 (P) Audit Chandigarh Never posted 

239 RAVINDRA KUMAR TAGORE 05.12.80 MALE 703 (P) Audit Ludhiana Never posted 

240 SUNDEEP SINGH 22.12.86 MALE 704 (P) Jammu Never posted 

241 VISHAL BABBAR 08.08.85 MALE 705 (P) Deputation Never posted 

242 ABHINAV 15.08.89 MALE 707 (P) Jalandhar Never posted 

243 ANIL KUMAR DOGRA 27.11.88 MALE 708 (P) Ludhiana Never posted 

244 Gurjinder Singh 29.06.85 MALE 709 (P) Sub Comm Mohali Never posted 

245 Genius Bansal 19.04.90 MALE 711 (P) Chandigarh Never posted 

246 Arwind Kajal 05.10.86 MALE 712 (P) Chandigarh Never posted 

247 Harsha Jindal 20.12.92 FEMALE 714 (P) Sub Comm Mohali Never posted 

248 Honey Goyal 10.05.89 MALE 717  (P) Ludhiana Never posted 

249 Annu Saini 20.04.89 FEMALE 720 (P) Shimla Never posted 

250 Arvind Gulia 24.10.86 MALE 721 (P) Audit Ludhiana Never posted 

251 Ritesh Maanday 03.06.85 MALE 722 (P) DRI (local transfer 
basis) 

Never posted 

252 Chandji Kakroo 09.04.1965 MALE 723  (P) Jammu Never posted 

253 Arun Kumar 21.01.1962 MALE 724 (P) Jammu Never posted 

254 Perminder Kumar 18.03.1982 MALE 725  (P) Jalandhar Never posted 

255 Amit Kumar 06.10.1982 MALE 726 (P) Jalandhar Never posted 

256 Prabhakar Mishra 22.09.1983 MALE 727  (P) Jalandhar Never posted 

257 Kundan Kumar Tiwary 15.01.1982 MALE 728 (P) Jalandhar Never posted 

258 OM Jee Pandey 08.08.1982 MALE 729  (P) Jalandhar Never posted 

259 Shekhar Kumar Sinha 02.10.1981 MALE 730  (P) Jalandhar Never posted 

260 Kashmiri Lal (OBC) 07.08.1979 MALE 731  (P) Jalandhar Never posted 

261 Neeraj Sharma (OBC) 26.09.1979 MALE 732  (P) Jalandhar Never posted 

262 Anil Kumar (OBC) 02.01.1981 MALE 733  (P) Jalandhar Never posted 

263 Chirag Kumar Mehra (SC) 26.01.1982 MALE 734  (P) Jalandhar Never posted 

264 Deepak (SC) 14.05.1982 MALE 735  (P) Jalandhar Never posted 

265 Yashpal Singh (EX-SER) 01.10.1976 MALE 737  (P) Shimla Never posted 

266 Amit Kumar 08.08.1985 MALE 738  (P) Jalandhar Never posted 

267 Vijay Kumar (OBC) 07.11.1982 MALE 739  (P) Jalandhar Never posted 

268 Arvind Ranjan (OBC) 18.06.1986 MALE 740 (P) Appeal Chandigarh Never posted 

269 Pawan Kumar (OBC) 31.12.1979 MALE 741 (P) Shimla Never posted 

270 Sohan Singh Verma (SC) 08.02.1985 MALE 742 (P) Jalandhar Never posted 

271 Chander Prakash Negi (ST) 14.08.1977 MALE 744 (P) Shimla Never posted 

272 Simratjeet Singh Bawa 14.09. 1988 MALE 745  (P) Audit Ludhiana Never posted 

273 Rachit Chopra 08.11. 1988 MALE 746 (P) Audit Ludhiana Never posted 

274 Harmeet Singh Bansal 09.10. 1987 MALE 747  (P) Audit Ludhiana Never posted 

275 Ankit Rawat 08.09. 1986 MALE 748 (P) Customs J&K Never posted 



276 Mohan Singh Shekhawat 23.04. 1984 MALE 749  (P) Customs J&K Never posted 

277  Himanshu Prabhakar (OBC) 01.01. 1989 MALE 750  (P) Customs J&K Never posted 

278  Vikram Yadav (OBC) 05.06. 1983 MALE 751  (P) Customs J&K Never posted 

279 Anil Kumar Beniwal (SC) 0311. 1982 MALE 752  (P) Customs J&K Never posted 

280  Atul Kumar (OBC/PH) 20.02. 1982 MALE 753  (P) Customs J&K Never posted 

281 Yashpal Kumar Verma (SC) 06.06.1981 MALE 754  (P) Customs J&K Never posted 

282 Rakesh Kumar Yadav 27.05.89 MALE 755  (P) Jalandhar Never posted 

283 Lalit Goyal 01.02.90 MALE 756  (P) Jalandhar Never posted 

284 Rahul Gupta 16.04.83 MALE 757  (P) Jammu Never posted 

285 Pankaj 07.02.86 MALE 758 (P) Sub Comm Mohali Never posted 

286 Gagandeep Raj 06.01.82 MALE 759  (P) DG GSTI (local 
transfer basis) 

Never posted 

287 Chetan Gupta 05.11.84 MALE 760 (P) Jammu Never posted 

288 Sameer Sardana 31.01.88 MALE 761 (P) Customs J&K Never posted 

289 Channy Bansal 12.10.89 MALE 762 (P) Ludhiana Never posted Exemption last year 
from J&K on 

medical grounds 

290 HARVINDER SINGH ARORA 09.02.71 MALE 303 Jalandhar Mar-02 

291 HARPREET SINGH 19.11.67 MALE 23 Ludhiana Jun-04 

292 SATINDER GOYAL 31.05.68 MALE 6 Ludhiana Jun-05 

293 AKHILESH KUMAR 15.07.70 MALE 105 Chandigarh Sep-05 

294 RAJ KUMAR 31.05.59 MALE 122 Chandigarh Oct-09 

295 VIJAY MOHAN 01.05.70 MALE 101 Sub Comm Mohali Apr-10 

296 NARENDER KUMAR 26.03.70 MALE 139 Ludhiana May-10 

297 ASHOK KUMAR 12.08.73 MALE 145 Sub Comm Mohali Jun-10 

298 SUNIL SINGH BHATTI 09.10.74 MALE 488 Sub Comm Mohali Nov-10 

299 SHIV KUMAR SHARMA 04.05.63 MALE 96 Sub Comm Mohali Jun-11 

300 SURENDER PAL 16.02.66 MALE 248 Ludhiana Jun-12 Exemption from 
J&K last year on 
medical grounds 

301 A. G. GANAIE 01.03.70 MALE 309 Shimla Jun-12 

302 HARINDER SINGH 16.06.66 MALE 322 Ludhiana Jun-14 

303 ASHWANI KUMAR 29.12.68 MALE 356 Audit Chandigarh Jun-14 

304 NAIB SINGH 05.06.63 MALE 395 Ludhiana Jun-14 

305 DHIRAJ SURANGI 17.7.68 MALE 326 Jalandhar Jul-14 

306 VIPIN KUMAR MEHTA 17.02.70 MALE 327 Jalandhar Jul-14 

307 BHAGWATI PRASAD 06.06.82 MALE 299 Chandigarh May-16 

308 RAMAN KUMAR BATRA 10.12.71 MALE 345 Ludhiana May-16 

309 JAGJIT SINGH 05.10.68 MALE 350 Chandigarh May-16 

310 RAMESH CHAND 18.10.68 MALE 359 Appeal Ludhiana May-16 

311 MUKESH KUMAR 26.09.80 MALE 379 Audit Chandigarh May-16 

312 HARI NARAYAN MEENA 17.10.83 MALE 394 Ludhiana May-16 

313 RAM KRISHAN 12.08.59 MALE 434 Audit Ludhiana May-16 

314 KAMAL KUMAR 24.06.67 MALE 455 Chandigarh May-16 

315 GURMEET SINGH 27.08.64 MALE 236 Jalandhar Jun-16 

316 PAWAN KUMAR 05.08.81 MALE 382 DRI (local transfer 
basis) 

Jun-16 

317 RENU 16.04.91 FEMALE 610 (P) Sub Comm Mohali Aug-16 

318 SUKHWINDER SINGH 18.10.68 MALE 353 Ludhiana Jun-17 



319 RAKESH KUMAR GUPTA 01.01.81 MALE 385 DG GSTI (local 
transfer basis) 

Jun-17 

320 DHIRENDRA 	KUMAR 
BHAKTA 

25.04.83 MALE 387 DG GSTI (local 
transfer basis) 

Jun-17 

321 KUMAR KUNDAN 01.03.83 MALE 409 Customs J&K Jun-17 

322 SHAMSHER SINGH 01.01.72 MALE 416 Jalandhar Jun-17 
323 TIRATH SINGH 16.01.72 MALE 444 Jalandhar Jun-17 

324 KULWANT RAI 28.03.73 MALE 445 Jalandhar Jun-17 

325 SHOBAN KUMAR KAUL 11.09.60 MALE 451 Jammu Jun-17 

326 RANJEET SINGH CHEHAL 06.07.84 MALE 473 Audit Ludhiana May-17 
327 RAKESH RANJAN 26.01.73 MALE 484 Jalandhar Jun-17 

328 SHASHI KANT SINHA 28.03.72 MALE 486 Jalandhar Jun-17 

329 BINOD KUMAR SAH 03.02.72 MALE 489 Jalandhar Jun-17 

330 SHIV NARAYANA SINGH 02.03. 75 MALE 494 Ludhiana Jun-17 

331 JAGIRI LAL 04.04.66 MALE 162 Jalandhar May-18 

332 ASHESH KUMAR RAINA 13.09.68 MALE 311 Jammu May-18 

333 KULWINDER KAUR 26.07.65 FEMALE 340 Jalandhar May-18 

334 PRABHASH 	CHANDRA 
KUSHVAHA 

04.02.81 MALE 386 Sub Comm Mohali May-18 

335 SHANTANU KUMAR MEENA 04.07.86 MALE 410 CCU May-18 

336 PARBODH SHARMA 01.01.63 MALE 426 Chandigarh May-18 

337 SHIV DEEPAK 24.10.76 MALE 427 Ludhiana May-18 

338 PADAM KUMAR DHAWAN 11.10.74 MALE 430 Customs J&K May-18 

339 KARAMJIT SINGH 05.12.59 MALE 448 Chandigarh May-18 

340 SUNIL KUMAR 25.08.83 MALE 457 Chandigarh May-18 

341 PRAMOD KUMAR 04.04.87 MALE 459 Jalandhar May-18 

342 ABHISHEK KUMAR VERMA 13.01.85 MALE 460 Jalandhar May-18 

343 SIYARAM MEENA 01.06.87 MALE 462 Shimla May-18 

344 SAHAB SINGH MEENA 16.07.81 MALE 464 Chandigarh May-18 

345 SACHIN SINGH 22.10.86 MALE 465 Jalandhar May-18 

346 NAHAR SINGH MEENA 30.06.88 MALE 467 Ludhiana May-18 

347 HARISH KAPOOR 13.09.83 MALE 468 Shimla May-18 

348 VARINDER KUMAR 02.04.79 MALE 470 Ludhiana May-18 

349 RAMAN KUMAR JHA 02.03.76 MALE 485 Chandigarh May-18 

350 BALJINDER SINGH 10.02.67 MALE 491 Chandigarh May-18 

351 ANIL KUMAR SAINI 14.01.73 MALE 492 Chandigarh May-18 

352 RAKESH KUMAR SINGH 13.09.77 MALE 495 Jalandhar May-18 

353 PURSOTAM KUMAR 10.05.87 MALE 535 Jammu May-18 

354 DEEPAK JAISWAL 19.09.85 MALE 537 Chandigarh May-18 

355 NITESH KUMAR 15.07.90 MALE 539 Jammu May-18 

356 PANKAJ KUMAR 02.06.82 MALE 540 Appeal Jammu May-18 

357 HIMANSHU CHAUDHARY 08.09.88 MALE 641 (P) DG GSTI (local 
transfer basis) 

May-18 

358 JAGDEEP SINGH 11.05.70 MALE 179 Customs Ludhiana NA 

359 MAHAVIR PRASAD 07.05.64 MALE 304 Customs Ludhiana NA 

360 RAJIV KUMAR 30.03.65 MALE 308 Customs Ludhiana NA 

361 POONAM RANI 02.01.68 FEMALE 310 Customs Ludhiana NA 

362 TILAK RAJ 21.04.63 MALE 315 Customs Ludhiana NA 

363 BODH RAJ 06.04.66 MALE 317 Customs Amritsar NA 



364 RAKESH KUMAR KATOCH 02.12.71 MALE 318 Customs Ludhiana NA 

365 K. C. THAKUR 05.09.60 MALE 319 Customs Amritsar NA 

366 BALWINDER SINGH 20.03.65 MALE 321 Customs Ludhiana NA 

367 PAWAN KUMAR 01.03.69 MALE 325 Customs Amritsar NA 

368 NITIN KHANNA 14.11.68 MALE 328 Customs Amritsar NA 

369 RAJESH NARULA 02.03.69 MALE 331 Customs Amritsar NA 

370 SUKHRAM SINGH 20.05.71 MALE 332 Customs Ludhiana NA 

371 GURWINDER KAUR 24.01.74 FEMALE 333 Customs Ludhiana NA 

372 JOHN KUMAR 15.06.69 MALE 337 Customs Ludhiana NA 

373 KIMTI LAL 30.05.68 MALE 338 Customs Amritsar NA 

374 GEORGE KUMAR 13.01.69 MALE 339 Customs Ludhiana NA 

375 TALWINDER SINGH 12.08.68 MALE 343 Customs Ludhiana NA 

376 SUNIL KUMAR 21.07.68 MALE 346 Customs Amritsar NA 

377 SANGITA AHUJA 13.01.70 FEMALE 348 Customs Amritsar NA 

378 MANOJ KUMAR MALLICK 03.07.68 MALE 349 Customs Ludhiana NA 

379 BALBIR SINGH 12.08.72 MALE 354 Customs Ludhiana NA 

380 AJAY KUMAR 10.07.67 MALE 355 Customs Amritsar NA 

381 DALBIR SINGH 20.06.67 MALE 357 Customs Ludhiana NA 

382 VINEET KUMAR 14.01.68 MALE 361 Customs Ludhiana NA 

383 RAVI SONI 02.06.82 MALE 364 Customs Amritsar NA 

384 GOLDY SINGH 22.08.83 MALE 366 Customs Amritsar NA 

385 AMIT KUMAR SRIVASTAVA 05.03.83 MALE 367 Customs Ludhiana NA 

386 PRATIBHA HANDA 25.01.84 FEMALE 368 Customs Amritsar NA 

387 SANJEEV KHANNA 19.12.80 MALE 372 Customs Amritsar NA 

388 NEERAJ GUPTA 06.09.81 MALE 373 Customs Ludhiana NA 

389 SAURABH KUMAR 13.03.86 MALE 377 Customs Ludhiana NA 

390 SUNIL KUMAR 15.01.86 MALE 378 Customs Ludhiana NA 

391 AMIT KUMAR 01.03.79 MALE 380 Customs Ludhiana NA 

392 SANDIP KUMAR 22.03.79 MALE 381 Customs Amritsar NA 

393 MUKESH KUMAR 04.01.79 MALE 384 Customs Amritsar NA 

394 KUMAR GUNJIT 01.03.80 MALE 388 Customs Amritsar NA 

395 NEERAJ GUPTA 20.05.77 MALE 389 Customs Amritsar NA 

396 SUMIT KUMAR 26.10.78 MALE 391 Customs Amritsar NA 

397 RAMESH CHAND MEENA 01.07.85 MALE 392 Customs Ludhiana NA 

398 MUKESH KUMAR MEENA 29.07.82 MALE 393 Customs Amritsar NA 

399 AJIT PAL SINGH 02.08.75 MALE 397 Customs Amritsar NA 

400 SURESH VERMA 07.08.80 MALE 412 Customs Amritsar NA 

401 SEEMA BANSAL 26.11.68 FEMALE 417 Customs Amritsar NA 

402 HARVINDER KAUR 02.10.69 FEMALE 420 Customs Ludhiana NA 

403 SUBASH CHAND 04.09.69 MALE 421 Customs Amritsar NA 

404 RAJESH GUPTA 30.05.72 MALE 429 Customs Amritsar NA 



405 BACHAN LAL 11.02.59 MALE 437 Jammu NA 

406 SUNIL KUMAR 30.06.74 MALE 438 Customs Ludhiana NA 

407 JALDHARI MEENA 15.6.76 MALE 443 Customs Ludhiana NA 

408 AJEET KUMAR 12.11.88 MALE 458 Customs Ludhiana NA 

409 SANJEEV KUMAR MEENA 12.08.87 MALE 463 Customs Ludhiana NA 

410 MEGH RAM MEENA 16.07.87 MALE 466 Customs Amritsar NA 

411 JATIN NAGPAL 22.07.86 
MALE 

474 Customs Ludhiana NA 

412 AVDESH NAGPAL 01.11.87 
MALE 

476 Customs Ludhiana NA 

413 SHIVPAL MEENA 05.10.88 
MALE 

481 Customs Ludhiana NA 

414 RAVINDER KUMAR 10.10.67 MALE 490 Customs Amritsar NA 

415 VISHAL GUPTA 14.10.81 MALE 496 Customs Amritsar NA 

416 VISHAL GUPTA 30.12.79 MALE 501 Customs Ludhiana NA 

417 ASHOK KUMAR BODH 15.07.73 MALE 502 Customs Ludhiana NA 

418 TEJPREET KAUR 27.05.85 FEMALE 504 Customs Amritsar NA 

419 RAGHU SHARMA 15.04.89 MALE 525 Customs Amritsar NA 

420 RAJIV KUMAR GOSHAL 07.01.76 MALE 554 Customs Amritsar NA 

421 ABDHESH KUMAR 01.03.79 MALE 559 Customs Amritsar NA 

422 YOGESH KUMAR 07.11.88 MALE 569 Customs Amritsar NA 

423 PANKAJ NATH 01.01.77 MALE 572 Customs Amritsar NA 

424 KESHAV KUMAR 11.05.91 MALE 605 (P) Customs Ludhiana NA 

425 AVDHESH MANN 20.08.88 MALE 609 (P) Customs Ludhiana NA 

426 JITENDER 13.12.89 MALE 614 (P) Customs Ludhiana NA loan basis to Delhi 
Zone 

427 AMIT TYAGI 31.07.91 MALE 615 (P) Customs Ludhiana NA 

428 PARAMJIT GUPTA 22.08.90 MALE 617 (P) Customs Ludhiana NA 

429 ANKIT RAWAT 30.03.89 MALE 618 (P) Customs Ludhiana NA 

430 AASHISH ANTIL 27.03.91 MALE 620 (P) Customs Ludhiana NA 

431 SUNNY 10.12.89 MALE 621 (P) Customs Ludhiana NA 

432 VIJAY RANA 18.09.90 MALE 622 (P) Customs Ludhiana NA 

433 VINIT SIHAG 04.10.90 MALE 625 (P) Customs Ludhiana NA 

434 NISHANT 01.11.89 MALE 630 (P) Customs Ludhiana NA 

435 DEEPAK KHOKHAR 14.05.93 MALE 632 (P) Customs Ludhiana NA 

436 ASHISH KUMAR SINGH 15.10.90 MALE 633 (P) Customs Ludhiana NA 

437 SANDEEP KUMAR 15.08.94 MALE 634 (P) Customs Ludhiana NA 

438 YOGENDRA PAL SINGH 10.10.88 MALE 635 (P) Customs Amritsar NA 

439 DEEPAK KUMAR 19.10.92 MALE 636 (P) Customs Ludhiana NA 

440 VIJAY MALIK 18.02.89 MALE 637 (P) Customs Ludhiana NA 

441 SACHIN SOLANKI 08.07.91 MALE 638 (P) Customs Ludhiana NA 



442 CHETNA SINGH 16.08.84 FEMALE 653 (P) Customs Amritsar NA 

443 PRASHANT KUMAR SONI 28.08.92 MALE 657 (P) Customs Ludhiana NA 

444 AJAY JAISWAL 01.03.84 MALE 663 (P) Customs Amritsar NA 

445  ABHISHEK PAL 11.01.89 MALE 664 (P) Customs Amritsar NA 

446 UMESH SEN 24.07.87 MALE 672 (P) Customs Amritsar NA 

447 VIKASH KUMAR 18.12.91 MALE 673 (P) Customs Amritsar NA 

448 MUKESH KUMAR 10.08.90 MALE 675 (P) Customs Amritsar NA 

449 VINOD KUMAR 18.06.88 MALE 678 (P) Customs Amritsar NA 

450 AMIT KUMAR 06.06.89 MALE 681 (P) Customs Amritsar NA 

451 AMIT KUMAR GAUTAM 13.11.89 MALE 685 (P) Customs Amritsar NA 

452 RAVI PAREWA 18.08.88 MALE 686 (P) Customs Amritsar NA 

453  DHARMENDRA KUMAR 

MEENA 

02.09.91 MALE 691 (P) Customs Ludhiana NA 

454 BHUPENDRA SINGH 01.07.90 MALE 692 (P) Customs Amritsar NA 

455 VARINDER SINGH 02.03.81 MALE 694 (P) Customs Amritsar NA 

456 SURAJ SALARIA 06.08.89 MALE 706 (P) Customs Ludhiana NA 

457 Sandeep Singh 02.05.89 MALE 710 (P) Customs Amritsar NA 

458 Vivek Lathwal 26.07.92 MALE 713 (P) Customs Amritsar NA 

459 Gaurav Jangra 18.10.92 MALE 715 (P) Customs Amritsar NA 

460 Pawan Kumar 14.07.83 MALE 716 (P) Customs Ludhiana NA 

461 Manish Kumar 24.02.87 MALE 718 (P) Customs Ludhiana NA 

462 PARDEEP KUMAR 04.11.86 MALE 719 (P) Customs Ludhiana NA 

463 Sumneithiam Aimol Chongam 
(ST) 

03.03.1982 FEMALE 736 (P) Customs Ludhiana NA 

464 Rajesh Pal (OBC-VH) 18.04.1981 MALE 743 (P) Customs Ludhiana NA 

*(P) = PROVISIONAL 



Final Roster of Inspectors for posting to J&K state as on 01.04.2019 (Roster-2019 for J&K) (in terms of 
Annexure A-1(B)(i) of Transfer Guidelines dated 17.01.2018) 

S. No. Name DOB Sex S. No. in the 

Seniority List 

as on 

01.04.7016 

Present 

Commissionerat 

e 

Period of stay 

in J&K 

Remarks 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 
1 SURENDER PAL 16.02.66 MALE 248 Ludhiana Never posted 

exempted last year 
on medical grounds 

2 AMIT KUMAR 
NANCHAHAL 

09.12.81 MALE 302 Shimla Never posted 
exempted last year 
on medical grounds 

3 SUNITA CHOPRA 01.04.72 FEMALE 306 Sub Comm Mohali Never posted 

4 KIRAN SHARMA 27.10.74 FEMALE 307 CHANDIGARH Never posted 

5 POONAM RANI 02.01.68 FEMALE 310 CUS LDH Never posted 

6 MEENA 18.10.67 FEMALE 313 Sub Comm Mohali Never posted 

7 SURINDER KAUR 20.03.59 FEMALE 316 Sub Comm Mohali Never posted superannuating this 
year 

8 ANUPAM NASSA 01.02.74 FEMALE 329 Sub Comm Mohali Never posted 

9 TIMMY MONGA 23.07.71 FEMALE 330 Ludhiana Never posted 

10 KANCHAN VINAYAK 24.09.69 FEMALE 334 CHANDIGARH Never posted 

11 SONA BAGGA 25.03.72 FEMALE 335 CHANDIGARH Never posted 

12 KULWINDER KAUR 26.07.65 FEMALE 340 JALANDHAR Never posted 

13 JASVIR KAUR 14.05.63 FEMALE 341 JALANDHAR Never posted 

14 SANGITA AHUJA 13.01.70 FEMALE 348 CUS ASR Never posted 

15 NEENA GUGLANI 18.08.68 FEMALE 351 CHANDIGARH Never posted 

16 SANGITA RANI 20.08.70 FEMALE 358 Sub Comm Mohali Never posted 

17 INDERJEET KAUR 29.04.69 FEMALE 360 Sub Comm Mohali Never posted 

18 SARABJEET KAUR 13.07.70 FEMALE 362 Appeal Chandigarh Never posted 

19 ANUPAM SINHMAR 08.12.82 FEMALE 363 Sub Comm Mohali Never posted 

20 POOJA BANSAL 09.11.85 FEMALE 365 Ludhiana Never posted 

21 PRATIBHA HANDA 25.01.84 FEMALE 368 CUS ASR Never posted 

22 PRIYANKA GARG 15.11.84 FEMALE 370 CCU Never posted 

23 NAMIT 	KISHORE 
CHATURVEDI 

10.05.82 MALE 371 DGGSTI (loan) Never posted 

24 GEETIKA 01.09.82 FEMALE 383 CCU Never posted 

25 SURABHI THAKUR 19.05.83 FEMALE 396 DRI (loan) Never posted 

26 SUMANJIT KAUR 26.09.83 FEMALE 398 Audit Ludhiana Never posted 

27 MANDEEP KANG 23.02.88 FEMALE 400 Ludhiana Never posted 

28 AMITA GUPTA 17.09.84 FEMALE 403 Shimla Never posted 

29 SATVEER KAUR 18.08.86 FEMALE 404 CCU Never posted 

30 AJAY KUMAR 10.07.82 MALE 406 Deputation Never posted DGGSTI 

31 RAVI KANT NIRALA 30.06.79 MALE 407 DRI (loan) Never posted 

32 JATINDER KUMAR SADDI 20.03.82 MALE 414 Deputation Never posted DGGSTI 

33 MANJIT KAUR 11.01.82 FEMALE 415 NACIN (loan) Never posted 

34 MANJULA 13.11.74 FEMALE 440 CHANDIGARH Never posted 

35 TIRATH SINGH 16.01.72 MALE 444 JALANDHAR Never posted 

36 ANURAG DEEPAK 24.10.76 MALE 449 CHANDIGARH Never posted 

37 VARINDER KUMAR 02.04.79 MALE 470 Ludhiana Never posted 

38 SHIVAM SYAL 27.11.84 MALE 472 CCU Never posted 

39 RANJEET SINGH CHEHAL 06.07.84 MALE 473 Audit Ludhiana Never posted 



f 

40 JATIN NAGPAL 22.07.86 MALE 474 CUS LDH Never posted 	I 

41 TEJPREET KAUR 27.05.85 FEMALE 504 CUS ASR Never posted 

42 ANJALI MITTAL 28.09.84 FEMALE 509 Ludhiana Never posted 

43 VEENA KUMARI 15.06.79 FEMALE 518 Audit Ludhiana Never posted 

44 MANJU KALWA 21.10.84 FEMALE 522 Appeal Chandigarh Never posted 

45 MANOJ VERMA 14.05.89 MALE 523 CHANDIGARH Never posted 

46 PRADEEP SHEORAN 02.07.88 MALE 524 CHANDIGARH Never posted 

47 ASHISH GUPTA 02.10.87 MALE 526 Deputation Never posted DGGSTI 

48 LOKESH KUMAR 28.12.80 MALE 527 Ludhiana Never posted 

49 KULDEEP 19.12.91 MALE 529 Sub Comm Mohali Never posted 

50 TAMANPREET SINGH 10.12.89 MALE 531 Ludhiana Never posted 

51 VIJAY KUMAR 04.10.85 MALE 532 Ludhiana Never posted 

52 SHAM SUNDER 02.10.85 MALE 533 JALANDHAR Never posted 

53 SANJAY KUMAR 15.06.89 MALE 534 Ludhiana Never posted 

54 AMAN KUMAR GUPTA 26.01.92 MALE 536 Audit Ludhiana Never posted 

55 DEEPAK JAISWAL 19.09.85 MALE 537 CHANDIGARH Never posted 

56 MIHIR SEN NARWAL 27.06.86 MALE 544 CHANDIGARH Never posted 

57 VIKAS 05.02.88 MALE 545 Appeal Ludhiana Never posted 

58 RAJANI MEENA 05.10.86 FEMALE 548 Appeal Chandigarh Never posted 

59 JASVVANT SINGH 04.10.84 MALE 567 Ludhiana Never posted 

60 TARUN ARORA 18.09.85 MALE 568 JALANDHAR Never posted 

61 YOGESH KUMAR 07.11.88 MALE 569 CUS ASR Never posted 

62 SAURABH MANN 14.02.90 MALE 570 CHANDIGARH Never posted 

63 AMANDEEP SINGH 01.07.91 MALE 570-A (P) Ludhiana Never posted 

64 MANISH MEENA 25.06.89 MALE 571 JALANDHAR Never posted 

65 PANKAJ NATH 01.01.77 MALE 572 CUS ASR Never posted 

66 ASHEESH SHARMA 11.03.81 MALE 574 Ludhiana Never posted 

67 RAJ KUMAR 20.12.79 MALE 575 Audit CHD Never posted 

68 AMIT KUMAR SHARMA 04.02.81 MALE 576 JALANDHAR Never posted 

69 YADVENDRA 16.01.82 MALE 577 Shimla Never posted 

70 SHIVANI PANDEY 23.01.83 FEMALE 578 CHANDIGARH Never posted 

71 BALJIT SINGH 06.11.81 MALE 581 Ludhiana Never posted 

72 DHIRENDRA KUMAR 04.02.78 MALE 583 Ludhiana Never posted 

73 MANOJ KUMAR JOSHI 14.05.83 MALE 584 Ludhiana Never posted 

74 OM PRAKASH 08.03.78 MALE 584 B (P) Ludhiana Never posted 

75 TANUJA 30.01.89 FEMALE 584 D (P) Sub Comm Mohali Never posted 

76 Anuj Kumar Sinha 02.01.82 MALE 584 F (P) Audit Ludhiana Never posted 

77 Mahesh Kumar 06.07.81 MALE 584 G (P) Shimla Never posted 

78 Vijay Patel 15.01.78 MALE 584 H (P) JALANDHAR Never posted 

79 Dharamveer Yadav 17.08.79 MALE 584 1 (P) Audit Ludhiana Never posted 

80 Lokesh Singh 18.05.79 MALE 584 J (P) JALANDHAR Never posted 

81 ROHIT KUMAR 10.06.86 MALE 585 Audit CHD Never posted 

82 KAPIL MAHAJAN 14.09.88 MALE 586 (P) Ludhiana Never posted 

83 JAGSIR SINGH 28.12.82 MALE 587 (P) Ludhiana Never posted 

84 RAMAN MITTAL 08.04.89 MALE 588 (P) CHANDIGARH Never posted 

85 RAJNISH KUMAR 09.08.82 MALE 589 (P) Shimla Never posted 

86 SUMIT BANSAL 20.12.86 MALE 590 (P) Ludhiana Never posted 

87 LALIT KUMAR SAINI 02.08.83 MALE 591 (P) Chandigarh Never posted 

88 RAHIL SIKRI 08.03.88 MALE 592 (P) Shimla Never posted 



89 ROHIT MEELU 08.09.88 MALE 593 (P) Audit CHD Never posted 

90 GURVINDER PAL SINGH 09.02.89 MALE 594 (P) Ludhiana Never posted 

91 KARAN GUPTA 21.09.92 MALE 596 (P) Ludhiana Never posted 

92 ANURAG BISHNOI 11.05.88 MALE 597 (P) Ludhiana Never posted 

93 AMRINDER SINGH 
AHLUWALIA 

11.04.90 MALE 598 (P) Ludhiana Never posted 

94 PRAMOD KUMAR 15.11.92 MALE 599 (P) Ludhiana Never posted 

95 ANKUSH GUPTA 09.07.91 MALE 600 (P) Ludhiana Never posted 

96 NITISH KUMAR BHARGAV 12.04.90 MALE 601 (P) Audit Ludhiana Never posted 

97 VINISH SINGLA 13.10.87 MALE 602 (P) Ludhiana Never posted 

98 KESHAV KUMAR 11.05.91 MALE 605 (P) CUS LDH Never posted 

99  ABHISHEK MOR 22.08.91 MALE 606 (P) Shimla Never posted 

100 PAWAN BANSAL 13.09.88 MALE 607 (P) Sub Comm Mohali Never posted 

101 MONU RATHI 13.04.89 MALE 608 (P) Ludhiana Never posted 

102 AVDHESH MANN 20.08.88 MALE 609 (P) CUS LDH Never posted 

103 RENU 16.04.91 FEMALE 610 (P) Sub Comm Mohali Never posted 

104 PRATEEK 30.05.90 MALE 611 (P) Audit CHD Never posted 

105 MEENAKSHI KAUSHIK 10.09.89 FEMALE 612 (P) Audit CHD Never posted DGHRD on loan 
basis 

106 JITENDER 13.12.89 MALE 614 (P) CUS LDH Never posted Delhi Zone on loan 
basis 

107 AMIT TYAGI 31.07.91 MALE 615 (P) CUS LDH Never posted 

108 PARAMJIT GUPTA 22.08.90 MALE 617 (P) CUS LDH Never posted 

109 ANKIT RAWAT 30.03.89 MALE 618 (P) CUS LDH Never posted 

110 VARUN SACHDEVA 25.05.88 MALE 619 (P) Shimla Never posted 

111 AASHISH ANTIL 27.03.91 MALE 620 (P) CUS LDH Never posted 

112 SUNNY 10.12.89 MALE 621 (P) CUS LDH Never posted 

113 VIJAY RANA 18.09.90 MALE 622 (P) CUS LDH Never posted 

114 SUNIL KUMAR 27.07.91 MALE 623 (P) Sub Comm Mohali Never posted 

115 SAHIL SHARMA 11.10.89 MALE 624 (P) Shimla Never posted 

116 VINIT SIHAG 04.10.90 MALE 625 (P) CUS LDH Never posted 

117 PUSHPENDER SINGH 
PATHANIA 

08.08.89 MALE 626 (P) Jalandhar Never posted 

118 NITIN SIWATCH 21.08.88 FEMALE 628 (P) Audit CHD Never posted Vadodara Zone on 
loan basis 

119 ASHOK 16.11.87 MALE 629 (P) Audit Ludhiana Never posted 

120 NISHANT 01.11.89 MALE 630 (P) CUS LDH Never posted 

121 NARENDER KUMAR 22.05.87 MALE 631 (P) Appeal Ludhiana Never posted 

122 DEEPAK KHOKHAR 14.05.93 MALE 632 (P) CUS LDH Never posted 

123 ASHISH KUMAR SINGH 15.10.90 MALE 633 (P) CUS LDH Never posted 

124 SANDEEP KUMAR 15.08.94 MALE 634 (P) CUS LDH Never posted 

125 YOGENDRA PAL SINGH 10.10.88 MALE 635 (P) CUS ASR Never posted 

126 DEEPAK KUMAR 19.10.92 MALE 636 (P) CUS LDH Never posted 

127 VIJAY MALIK 18.02.89 MALE 637 (P) CUS LDH Never posted 

128 SACHIN SOLANKI 08.07.91 MALE 638 (P) CUS LDH Never posted 

129 RAHUL KUMAR 05.01.91 MALE 639 (P) Audit Ludhiana Never posted 

130  ABHISHEK SANGAR 16.10.88 MALE 640 (P) Ludhiana Never posted 

131 HIMANSHU CHAUDHARY 08.09.88 MALE 641 (P) DG GSTI (loan) Never posted 

132 MUDIT BHARDWAJ 18.08.90 MALE 642 (P) Chandigarh Never posted 

133 LALIT BHATIA 10.12.89 MALE 643 (P) Jalandhar Never posted 

134  JITENDER 18.02.92 MALE 644 (P) Ludhiana Never posted 

135 NISHU TYAGI 15.06.90 MALE 645 (P) Jalandhar Never posted 



136 SUNIL SWAMI 16.11.88 MALE 646 (P) Ludhiana Never posted 

137 MAHIPAL SINGH DAHIYA 10.02.90 MALE 647 (P) DG GSTI (loan) Never posted 

138 DEEPAK 01.05.87 MALE 648 (P) Audit CHD Never posted 

139 SHANKAR LAL YADAV 15.08.90 MALE 650 (ID) Jalandhar Never posted 

140 SATISH KUMAR 15.08.86 MALE 651 (P) Chandigarh Never posted 

141 NARENDER KUMAR 07.01.89 MALE 652 (P) Ludhiana Never posted 

142 CHETNA SINGH 16.08.84 FEMALE 653 (P) CUS ASR Never posted 

143 DEEPAK YADAV 05.04.90 MALE 654 (P) Jalandhar Never posted DG Systems on 
loan basis 

144 SHASHIKANT 07.07.94 MALE 655 (P) Jalandhar Never posted 

145 MOND ZEESHAN ANSARI 02.02.92 MALE 656 (P) Jalandhar Never posted 

146 PRASHANT KUMAR SONI 28.08.92 MALE 657 (P) CUS LDH Never posted 

147 ANAND KRISHNA 26.10.90 MALE 658 (P) Jalandhar Never posted 

148 PUNEET YADAV 14.09.90 MALE 659 (P) Jalandhar Never posted 

149 PAWAN PAWAR 04.05.88 MALE 660 (P) Jalandhar Never posted 

150 RAUSHAN KUMAR 06.01.90 MALE 661 (P) Jalandhar Never posted 

151 BANITA GIRT 21.03.93 FEMALE 662 (P) Audit CHD Never posted 

152 AJAY JAISVVAL 01.03.84 MALE 663 (P) CUS ASR Never posted 

153  ABHISHEK PAL 11.01.89 MALE 664 (P) CUS ASR Never posted 

154 PARMOD 19.12.84 MALE 665 (P) Jalandhar Never posted 

155 RENUKA 10.01.93 FEMALE 666 (P) Sub Comm Mohali Never posted 

156 NITIN SINGH 15.08.87 MALE 667 (P) DG GSTI (loan) Never posted 

157 PARIKSHIT VERMA 03.08.92 MALE 668 (P) Jalandhar Never posted 

158 PRABHAT PAL 03.09.90 MALE 669 (P) Audit Ludhiana Never posted 

159 PEEYUSH YADAV 28.06.90 MALE 670 (P) CESTAT Never posted 

160 RISHABH KUMAR BHARTI 12.10.86 MALE 671 (P) Jalandhar Never posted 

161 UMESH SEN 24.07.87 MALE 672 (P) CUS ASR Never posted 

162 VIKASH KUMAR 18.12.91 MALE 673 (P) CUS ASR Never posted 

163 GURPREET SINGH 16.11.88 MALE 674 (P) Sub Comm Mohali Never posted 

164 MUKESH KUMAR 10.08.90 MALE 675 (P) CUS ASR Never posted 

165 JAI CHANDER 20.10.86 MALE 676 (P) Ludhiana Never posted 

166 MANDEEP SINGH 15.08.87 MALE 677 (P) Ludhiana Never posted 

167 VINOD KUMAR 18.06.88 MALE 678 (P) CUS ASR Never posted 

168 GAGANDEEP SINGH 10.07.89 MALE 679 (P) Sub Comm Mohali Never posted 

169 SHIVANGI VERMA 30.12.89 FEMALE 680 (P) Audit CHD Never posted 

170 AMIT KUMAR 06.06.89 MALE 681 (P) CUS ASR Never posted 

171 SHISHIR KUMAR SINGH 08.05.90 MALE 682 (P) Audit Ludhiana Never posted 

172 ADITYA 29.03.91 MALE 684 (P) Sub Comm Mohali Never posted 

173 AMIT KUMAR GAUTAM 13.11.89 MALE 685 (P) CUS ASR Never posted 

174 RAVI PAREWA 18.08.88 MALE 686 (P) CUS ASR Never posted 

175 NARENDRA KUMAR 
MEENA 

15.07.90 MALE 687 (P) Sub Comm Mohali Never posted 

176  KUNDAN KUMAR 13.09.86 MALE 688 (P) Sub Comm Mohali Never posted 

177 AARTI 23.03.88 FEMALE 690 (P) Sub Comm Mohali Never posted DGTS on loan 
basis 

178  DHARMENDRA KUMAR 

MEENA 

02.09.91 MALE 691 (P) CUS LDH Never posted 

179 BHUPENDRA SINGH 01.07.90 MALE 692 (P) CUS ASR Never posted 

180 PRANJAL BHARDWAJ 25.03.89 MALE 693 (P) Shimla Never posted 

181 VARINDER SINGH 02.03.81 MALE 694 (P) CUS ASR Never posted 



182 ANIL KUMAR SHOSHTA 06.12.83 MALE 695 (P) Chandigarh Never posted 

183 HARSIMRAN SINGH 21.04.89 MALE 696 (P) Audit CHD Never posted 

184 INDERPREET SINGH 07.12.90 MALE 697 (P) Ludhiana Never posted 

185 SAJJAN GARG 02.07.91 MALE 698 (P) Ludhiana Never posted 

186 TAQDEER BALRAJ SINGH 
GILL 

20.04.87 MALE 699 (P) Ludhiana Never posted 

187 MANPREET SINGH 
MAKKAR 

09.09.88 MALE 700 (P) Audit CHD Never posted 

188 MOHIT GOYAL 03.11.88 MALE 701 (P) DG GSTI (loan) Never posted 

189 SANAMPREET SINGH 11.12.87 MALE 702 (P) Audit CHD Never posted 

190 RAVINDRA KUMAR 
TAGORE 

05.12.80 MALE 703 (P) Audit Ludhiana Never posted 

191 VISHAL BABBAR 08.08.85 MALE 705 (P) Deputation Never posted DGGSTI 

192 SURAJ SALARIA 06.08.89 MALE 706 (P) CUS LDH Never posted 

193 ABHINAV 15.08.89 MALE 707 (P) Jalandhar Never posted 

194 ANIL KUMAR DOGRA 27.11.88 MALE 708 (P) Ludhiana Never posted 

195 GURJINDER SINGH 29.06.85 MALE 709 (P) Sub Comm Mohali Never posted 

196 Sandeep Singh 02.05.89 MALE 710 (P) CUS ASR Never posted 

197 Genius Bansal 19.04.90 MALE 711 (P) Chandigarh Never posted 

198 Arwind Kajal 05.10.86 MALE 712 (P) Chandigarh Never posted 

199 Vivek Lathwal 26.07.92 MALE 713 (P) CUS ASR Never posted 

200 Harsha Jindal 20.12.92 FEMALE 714 (P) Sub Comm Mohali Never posted 

201 Gaurav Jangra 18.10.92 MALE 715 (P) CUS ASR Never posted 

202 Pawan Kumar 14.07.83 MALE 716 (P) CUS LDH Never posted 

203 Hunny Goyal 10.05.89 MALE 717 (P) Ludhiana Never posted 

204 Manish Kumar 24.02.87 MALE 718 (P) CUS LDH Never posted 

205 PARDEEP KUMAR 04.11.86 MALE 719 (P) CUS LDH Never posted 

206 Annu Saini 20.04.89 FEMALE 720 (P) Shimla Never posted 

207 Arvind Gulia 24.10.86 MALE 721 (P) Audit Ludhiana Never posted 

208 Ritesh Maanday 03.06.85 MALE 722 (P) DRI (loan) Never posted 

209 Perminder Kumar 18.03.82 MALE 725 (P) Jalandhar Never posted 

210 Amit Kumar 06.10.82 MALE 726 (P) Jalandhar Never posted 

211 Prabhakar Mishra 22.09.83 MALE 727 (P) Jalandhar Never posted 

212 Kundan Kumar Tiwary 15.01.82 MALE 728 (P) Jalandhar Never posted 

213 OM Jee Pandey 08.08.82 MALE 729 (P) Jalandhar Never posted 

214 Shekhar Kumar Sinha 02.10.81 MALE 730 (P) Jalandhar Never posted 

215 Kashmiri Lal 07.08.79 MALE 731 (P) Jalandhar Never posted 

216 Neeraj Sharma 26.09.79 MALE 732 (P) Jalandhar Never posted 

217 Anil Kumar 02.01.81 MALE 733 (P) Jalandhar Never posted 

218 Chirag Kumar Mehra 26.01.82 MALE 734 (P) Jalandhar Never posted 

219 Deepak 14.05.82 MALE 735 (P) Jalandhar Never posted 

220 Sumneithiam Aimol 

Chongam 
03.03.82 FEMALE 736  (P) CUS LDH Never posted 

221 Yashpal Singh 01.10.76 MALE 737 (P) Shimla Never posted 

222 Amit Kumar 08.08.85 MALE 738 (P) Jalandhar Never posted 

223 Vijay Kumar 07.11.82 MALE 739 (P) Jalandhar Never posted 

224 Arvind Ranjan 18.06.86 MALE 740 (P) Appeal Chandigarh Never posted 

225 Pawan Kumar 31.12.79 MALE 741 (P) Shimla Never posted 

226 Sohan Singh Verma 08.02.85 MALE 742 (P) Jalandhar Never posted 

227 Rajesh Pal 18.04.81 MALE 743 (P) CUS LDH Never posted 

228 Chander Prakash Negi 14.08.77 MALE 744 (P) Shimla Never posted 



229 Simratjeet Singh Bawa 14.09. 88 MALE 745 (P) Audit Ludhiana Never posted 

230 Radat Chopra 08.11. 88 MALE 746 (P) Audit Ludhiana Never posted 

231 Harmeet Singh Bansal 09.10. 87 MALE 747 (P) Audit Ludhiana Never posted 

232 Rakesh Kumar Yadav 27.05.89 MALE 755 (P) Jalandhar Never posted 

233 Lalit Goyal 01.02.90 MALE 756 (P) Jalandhar Never posted 

234 Pankaj 07.02.86 MALE 758 (P) Sub Comm Mohali Never posted 

235 Channy Bansal 12.10.89 MALE 762 (P) Ludhiana Never posted 
exempted last year 
on medical grounds 

*(P) = PROVISIONAL 
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